
$3,710,076

Applicant County
Grand 

Division

Project 
Funds 

Requested

Administrative 
Funds 

Requested
Total Funds 
Requested

# of 
Units Activity

Program
 Design

N
eed

G
row

th Policy/U
nexpended Deduction

Disaster Area

M
atch

N
ot Proportionally Served

Total Score

Project Funds Aw
arded

Adm
inistrative Funds Aw

arded

Project 
Funds 

Remaining
Hickman County Hickman M $500,000 $40,000 $540,000 7 Homeowner Rehabilitation 54 4 10 10 5 5 88 $500,000 $40,000 $3,210,076
Jefferson County Jefferson E $700,000 $56,000 $756,000 10 Homeowner Rehabilitation 56 5 10 10 0 6 87 $700,000 $56,000 $2,510,076
Lawrence County Lawrence M $500,000 $40,000 $540,000 7 Homeowner Rehabilitation 56 5 10 10 0 6 87 $500,000 $40,000 $2,010,076
Greenfield Weakley W $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 7 Homeowner Rehabilitation 50 6 10 10 0 10 86 $750,000 $60,000 $1,260,076
Hartsville/Trousdale County Trousdale M $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 6 Homeowner Rehabilitation 51 10 10 10 0 2 83 $750,000 $60,000 $510,076
Centerville Hickman M $500,000 $40,000 $540,000 7 Homeowner Rehabilitation 55 4 9 10 0 5 83 $500,000 $40,000 $10,076
Clay County Clay M $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 6 Homeowner Rehabilitation 52 10 9 10 0 1 82 $0 $0 $10,076
Jackson County Jackson M $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 6 Homeowner Rehabilitation 52 9 10 10 0 1 82 $0 $0 $10,076
White Pine Jefferson E $300,000 $24,000 $324,000 5 Homeowner Rehabilitation 51 5 10 10 0 6 82 $0 $0 $10,076
Johnson County Johnson E $500,000 $40,000 $540,000 6 Homeowner Rehabilitation 51 10 7 10 0 3 81 $0 $0 $10,076
Cocke County Cocke E $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 12 Homeowner Rehabilitation 54 9 3 10 0 5 81 $0 $0 $10,076
Pickett County Pickett M $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 4 Homeowner Rehabilitation 51 9 10 10 0 1 81 $0 $0 $10,076
Union City Obion W $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 7 Homeowner Rehabilitation 51 6 8 10 0 4 79 $0 $0 $10,076
Bedford County Bedford M $500,000 $40,000 $540,000 7 Homeowner Rehabilitation 56 6 8 0 5 3 78 $0 $0 $10,076
Union County Union E $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 12 Homeowner Rehabilitation 56 10 10 0 0 1 77 $0 $0 $10,076
Sneedville Hancock E $350,000 $28,000 $378,000 3 Homeowner Rehabilitation 56 10 9 0 0 1 76 $0 $0 $10,076
Lexington Henderson W $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 6 Homeowner Rehabilitation 43 8 10 10 0 5 76 $0 $0 $10,076
Franklin County Franklin M $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 11 Homeowner Rehabilitation 56 3 10 0 0 7 76 $0 $0 $10,076
Overton County Overton M $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 4 Homeowner Rehabilitation 50 10 10 0 0 5 75 $0 $0 $10,076
Hancock County Hancock E $650,000 $52,000 $702,000 6 Homeowner Rehabilitation 54 10 9 0 0 1 74 $0 $0 $10,076

Project Funds Available:2024 HOME RURAL Program Matrix



Applicant County
Grand 

Division

Project 
Funds 

Requested

Administrative 
Funds 

Requested
Total Funds 
Requested

# of 
Units Activity

Program
 Design

N
eed

G
row

th Policy/U
nexpended Deduction

Disaster Area

M
atch

N
ot Proportionally Served

Total Score

Project Funds Aw
arded

Adm
inistrative Funds Aw

arded

Project 
Funds 

Remaining
Lincoln County Lincoln M $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 11 Homeowner Rehabilitation 55 2 10 0 0 5 72 $0 $0 $10,076
Newbern Dyer W $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 7 Homeowner Rehabilitation 50 2 10 0 0 9 71 $0 $0 $10,076
Fayetteville Lincoln M $500,000 $40,000 $540,000 7 Homeowner Rehabilitation 55 2 8 0 0 5 70 $0 $0 $10,076
Shelbyville Bedford M $500,000 $40,000 $540,000 7 Homeowner Rehabilitation 53 6 3 0 0 3 65 $0 $0 $10,076
Upper Cumberland 
Development District Smith M $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 6 Homeowner Rehabilitation 39 6 0 0 0 10 55 $0 $0 $10,076

East Tennessee Development 
District Monroe E $750,000 $60,000 $810,000 9 Homeowner Rehabilitation 33 5 0 10 0 6 54 $0 $0 $10,076

Number Units Total Funds
Applications Received 26 186 $18,090,000 East $756,000 Approved 

Applications Recommended 
for Funding 

6 44 $3,996,000 Middle $2,430,000

West $810,000

Ralph M. Perrey, Executive Director

Total Recommended Funding 
by Region


	Sheet1

